DATED :  22nd DECEMBER, 2006DATED :  22nd DECEMBER, 2006DATED :  22nd DECEMBER, 2006.
               P.C.:P.C.:P.C.:

.       We  asked the counsel for the Appellant to  show

us  the demand draft in the sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees

One  lakh  fifty  thousand) which is said to  be  ready.

However, the counsel for the Appellant is unable to show

us the demand draft.

2.      Application is rejected.

(R.M.LODHA,J.)